STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

DISTRICT COURT

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

State of Minnesota,

Plaintiff,

vs.

Derek Michael Chauvin,

Dist Ct. File 27-CR-20-12646

ORDER AMENDING CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

Defendants.

The Minnesota Department of Corrections, which is currently supervising Defendant's release, has provided the Court *in camera* evidence supporting safety concerns that have arisen in the pretrial conditional release supervision of Defendant. Based upon that information, the parties have stipulated to the entry of this Order without hearing, modifying conditions of release.

Therefore,

IT IS ORDERED

- Conditions of release previously imposed remain in effect unless modified by this Order.
- 2. Defendant has no permanent address and his address should be listed in that manner in the Minnesota Court Information System (MNCIS).
- 3. Defendant shall establish residency somewhere in the State of Minnesota or a contiguous state as soon as possible and immediately report that address to the

conditional release officer (CRO) assigned by the Minnesota Department of Corrections. The CRO may share that address internally as necessary within the Minnesota Department of Corrections, and shall also share that address with the Hennepin County Sheriff's Office Court Security Division captain, prosecutors, and defense counsel. The CRO shall also share the address with the local police department and county sheriff's office having jurisdiction over Defendant's residence address, with a copy of this Order and an instruction that the address be kept confidential. Anyone with knowledge of the Defendant's residence address shall keep it confidential, except that information may be shared within agencies on a need-to-know basis.

- 4. Defendant shall be supervised by his CRO consistent with normal practices of the Hennepin County Department of Community Corrections and Rehabilitation and not subject Defendant to greater or less restrictions than would normally be imposed. The Court finds that there is no conflict of interest for the Hennepin County Department of Community Corrections and Rehabilitation to provide its standard operating procedures regarding conditional release and to discuss those procedures with the Minnesota Department of Corrections.
- 5. Defendant shall obtain a mobile phone which is to be operational and on his person at all times. Defendant shall maintain cellular service at all times so that his CRO or other representatives of the Minnesota Department of Corrections may contact him at any time. Defendant shall answer all calls from the Minnesota Department of Corrections.

2

- 6. Defendant shall sign four copies of a waiver of extradition and provide the signed original documents to the Office of the Minnesota Attorney General.
- 7. Defendant shall surrender any passports to his CRO as soon as possible.
- 8. Any requests for warrants for conditional release violations shall be directed to the undersigned judge with copies to the prosecutors and defense counsel.

BY THE COURT

Peter A. Cahill Judge of District Court